

KEMPSEY Shire Council 2015-2016 REGISTER OF GOVERNMENT CONTRACTS VALUED AT \$150,000 OR MORE

Contract Number	Contract Title	Name and address of contractor	Particulars of any related body corporate in respect of the contractor, or any other private sector entity in which the contractor has an interest, that will be involved in carrying out any of the contractor's obligations under the contract or will receive benefit under the contract	Date on which contract became effective (date awarded)	Contract duration	Particulars of the project to be undertaken, the goods or services to be provided or the real property to be leased or transferred under the contract	Estimated amount payable to the contractor under the contract	Description of any provisions under which the amount payable to the contractor may be varied	Description of any provisions with respect to the renegotiati on of the contract	The method of tendering and a summary of the criteria against which the various tenders were assessed	A description of any provision under which it is agreed that the contractor is to receive payment for providing operational or maintenance services
TQE15/8	Tender for the Design, Supply an Delivery of Materials for a Boardwalk and Footbridge at Point Briner, South West Rocks	Wagners CFT Manufacturing Pty Ltd 339 Anzac Avenue Toowoomba QLD 4350	Nil	21 July 2015	N/A	Design, Supply an Delivery of Materials for a Boardwalk and Footbridge at Point Briner, South West Rocks	\$234,904	Nil	Nil	Closed tender following an Expression of Interest. Since only one tender response was received, that of Wagner's CFT Manufacturing Pty Ltd, evaluation was limited to a check for compliance with the tender requirements, suitability of the tendered products and whether the price tendered was within expectations. The tender was deemed compliant, the products offered are suitable for purpose and the tendered price was within the expected range.	Nil
TQE15/9	Tender for Building Alterations and Additions to the NSW Rural Fire Service Fire Control Centre, West Kempsey	Castlereagh Construction Group Pty Ltd	Nil	30 October 2015	N/A	Building Alterations and Additions to the NSW Rural Fire Service Fire Control Centre, West Kempsey	\$592,750 (11.7% contribution by Council)	Nil	Nil	 Tenders were invited publicly on 21 July 2015 in accordance with Section 167 of the Local Government Regulation 2005. Tenders closed at 2pm on 8 September 2015. At the close of tenders seven (7) submissions had been received. Prior to tenders closing, a Tender Evaluation Panel was formed consisting of 2 Council staff and 2 RFS staff and a Tender Evaluation Plan was prepared. 	Nil

										Tenders were evaluated against the
										following weighted criteria:
										75% Price
										5% Technical, managerial, physical and
										financial resources
										5% Evidence of capability
										5% Proposed construction period
										5% Industry reputation 5% Safety documentation
TQE15/19	Tender for	Mid Coast	Nil	20 October	3 years	Panel of	Schedule of	Nil	Nil	Tenders were invited by "Open Tender" in
	electrical	Telemetry		2015	5 years	Contractors for	Rates*			accordance with Section 167 of the Local
	and	,				Electrical and				Government Regulation 2005.
	electrical	GHD				Electrical				
	engineering services					Engineering Services				Tenders closed at 2pm on 6 October
		Safe Group								2015.
		GH Variety								At the close of tenders seven (7)
		Grivanety								submissions had been received.
		Mid Coast								
		Switchboards								Prior to tenders closing, a Tender
										Evaluation Panel was formed and a
		IS Services								Tender Evaluation Plan was prepared.
										Tenders were evaluated against the
										following weighted criteria: 50% Price
										20% Experience and Technical Capability
										15% Methodology
										10% Understanding of scope
										5% Business Systems
TOF15 (20	Tanadan Gan		NI'I	17	1. De servels su		Calcada la sef	NI'I	NU	Tandana and in the day blinks on 20
	Tender for the supply	Pacific Blue Metal Pty Ltd	Nil	17 November	1 December 2015 to 30	The supply and delivery of	Schedule of Rates*	Nil	Nil	Tenders were invited publicly on 29 September 2015 in accordance with
	and delivery of DGB20, DGS20 and			2015	2015 to 30 November 2016	DGB20, DGS20	Rates			Section 167 of the Local Government
		Arnway Pty Ltd		2010		and DGS40				(General) Regulation 2005 for the supply
		-, -,				Gravel				and delivery of DGB20, DGS20 and
	DGS40	Hurd Haulage								DGS40 gravel as and when required to
	Gravel	Pty Ltd T/as								various sites across the Shire.
		Hytec								
		Concrete and								Tenders closed at 2pm on Tuesday 20 October 2015.
		Aggregates								
										At the close of tenders, five (5)
										submissions had been received.
										A Tender Evaluation Panel assessed the
										tenders according to the evaluation
										criteria. The Conditions of Tendering
										allowed for tenders to be accepted from
										allowed for tenders to be accepted from more than one supplier, depending on the
										allowed for tenders to be accepted from more than one supplier, depending on the price of gravel delivered to specific sites.
										allowed for tenders to be accepted from more than one supplier, depending on the price of gravel delivered to specific sites. This provision is on the basis that gravel
										allowed for tenders to be accepted from more than one supplier, depending on the price of gravel delivered to specific sites. This provision is on the basis that gravel meets the specification and the supplier
										allowed for tenders to be accepted from more than one supplier, depending on the price of gravel delivered to specific sites. This provision is on the basis that gravel meets the specification and the supplier can deliver material at the rate required
										allowed for tenders to be accepted from more than one supplier, depending on the price of gravel delivered to specific sites. This provision is on the basis that gravel meets the specification and the supplier
										allowed for tenders to be accepted from more than one supplier, depending on the price of gravel delivered to specific sites. This provision is on the basis that gravel meets the specification and the supplier can deliver material at the rate required to meet Council's work program. Tenders were evaluated for price,
										allowed for tenders to be accepted from more than one supplier, depending on the price of gravel delivered to specific sites. This provision is on the basis that gravel meets the specification and the supplier can deliver material at the rate required to meet Council's work program. Tenders were evaluated for price, approval status of proposed quarry,
										allowed for tenders to be accepted from more than one supplier, depending on the price of gravel delivered to specific sites. This provision is on the basis that gravel meets the specification and the supplier can deliver material at the rate required to meet Council's work program. Tenders were evaluated for price,

ers were evaluated against the ving weighted criteria: Price Technical, managerial, physical and	
cial resources vidence of capability	
Proposed construction period ndustry reputation Gafety documentation	
ers were invited by "Open Tender" in dance with Section 167 of the Local rnment Regulation 2005.	Nil
ers closed at 2pm on 6 October	
e close of tenders seven (7) hissions had been received.	
to tenders closing, a Tender lation Panel was formed and a er Evaluation Plan was prepared. ers were evaluated against the ving weighted criteria: Price	
Experience and Technical Capability Methodology Understanding of scope Business Systems	
ers were invited publicly on 29 ember 2015 in accordance with on 167 of the Local Government eral) Regulation 2005 for the supply delivery of DGB20, DGS20 and 40 gravel as and when required to us sites across the Shire.	Nil
ers closed at 2pm on Tuesday 20 per 2015.	
e close of tenders, five (5) issions had been received.	
nder Evaluation Panel assessed the ers according to the evaluation ia. The Conditions of Tendering ed for tenders to be accepted from than one supplier, depending on the of gravel delivered to specific sites. provision is on the basis that gravel s the specification and the supplier leliver material at the rate required eet Council's work program.	
ers were evaluated for price, oval status of proposed quarry, rial quality and the ability to deliver uantities required.	

TQE15/4	Tender for Sewer Investigation Rehabilitatio n and Relining	Interflow Pty Ltd FITT Resources	Nil	15 December 2015	3 Years	Sewer Investigation Rehabilitation and Relining services as well as providing the coating components for all manholes within that schedule of work	\$250,000 + per annum	Nil	Nil	Tenders were invited by "Open Tender" in accordance with \$167 of the Local Government (General) Regulation 2005 for the development of a three year period contract for the sewer rehabilitation and relining of sewer mains associated with Council's water and sewage infrastructure.NilTenders closed at 2.00pm on Tuesday 29 September 2015.Five (5) submissions had been received.A Tender Evaluation Panel assessed the tenders according to the evaluation criteria.Tenders were evaluated against the following criteria - schedule of prices, demonstrated capability to provide services of comparable complexity and size, financial standing and key personnel and methodology.	
TQE16/7	Tender for the supply and delivery of uncrushed gravel	Balls Earthmoving Pty Ltd Arnway Pty Ltd Pacific Blue Metal Pty Ltd	Nil	21 June 2016	1 year	The supply and delivery of uncrushed gravel for the purpose of gravel resheeting works for the 2016/2017 Unsealed Roads Program	\$600,000	Nil	Nil	Tenders were invited by "Open Tender" in accordance with s167 of the Local Government (General) Regulation 2005 and closed at 2.00pm on Tuesday 26 April 2016.NilAt the close of tenders, six (6) submissions had been received.Tenders were evaluated by the Tender Evaluation Panel for the price/tonne delivered to each work site, previous performance in delivering material to meet council's work schedule, durability of material and ease of working to break material down on-site to a suitable surface.	

*This contract has been awarded via a procurement process for the provision of services which may or may not exceed the tendering threshold of \$150,000 over the period of the contract based upon the contract being awarded based upon the supplier providing a schedule of rates for products and/or services to be procured under the contract.